Allocation Fund Pledge Refunding Bonds, Series 2013, in the principal amount of 
$755,000. 

3. Consider approval of Ordinance No. 8290 authorizing the issuance of General Obligation 

Refunding Bonds, Series 2018, of the City of Kearney, Nebraska, in the principal amount 
of two million six hundred fifty thousand dollars ($2,650,000) for the purpose of refunding 
certain outstanding Bonds of the City; directing the application of the proceeds of said 
Bonds; prescribing the form of said Bonds; providing for the levy and collection of taxes to 

pay the same; providing for the sale of the Bonds;